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Superior Court of California
County of Los Angeles

AUG 19 2020

Sherri R. Carter, Executive Officer/Clerk of Court
By: Julian Araujo, Deputy

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF Case No.: 19STCV09140
CALIFORNIA, by and through the
COMMISSIONER OF BUSINESS DEFAULT JUDGMENT BY COURT
OVERSIGHT,
Plaintiff,
VS.

MARTIANS INCORPORATED, a California
corporation;

DANNY JAY SCHEUER, aka DANIEL
SCHEUER, DAN SCHEUER, DAN J.
SCHEUER, DANIEL J. SCHEUER, and DAN | Judge: Hon. Barbara A. Meiers
SHIRE, an individual; and Dept.: 12

DOES 1 through 10, inclusive,

Defendants.

Plaintiff, the People of the State of California (the People) by and through the
Commissioner of Business Oversight (Commissioner), filed a Complaint on March 15, 2019 and a
First Amended Complaint on August 20, 2019 pursuant to section 25530 of the Corporate
Securities Law of 1968 (Corporations Code section 25000 et seq.), to enjoin Defendants Martians
Incorporated and Danny Jay Scheuer, also known as Daniel Scheuer, Dan Scheuer, Dan J.
Scheuer, Daniel J. Scheuer, and Dan Shire, (Defendants) from violating the CSL and violating the
administrative desist and refrain orders issued by the Commissioner, and for other relief including

restitution to investors and civil penalties to the Commissioner. Defendants are in default.
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NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that:

1. Pursuant to California Corporations Code section 25530, subdivision (a),
Defendants Martians Incorporated and Danny Jay Scheuer, also known as Daniel Scheuer, Dan
Scheuer, Dan J. Scheuer, Daniel J. Scheuer, and Dan Shire, are permanently enjoined from:

a. Violating California Corporations Code section 25110 by offering to sell,
selling, arranging for the sale of, issuing, engaging in the business of selling, or negotiating for the
sale of any security of any kind unless such security or transaction is qualified,;

b. Violating California Corporations Code section 25401 by offering to sell or
selling any security of any kind by means of any written or oral communication which includes
any untrue statement of material fact or omits to state any material fact necessary in order to make
the statements made, in the light of the circumstances under which they are made, not misleading;
and

C. Violating the Desist and Refrain Order issued by the Commissioner to
Defendants Martians Incorporated and Danny Jay Scheuer on July 10, 2012.

2. Pursuant to California Corporations Code section 25530, subdivision (a),
Defendants Danny Jay Scheuer, also known as Daniel Scheuer, Dan Scheuer, Dan J. Scheuer,
Daniel J. Scheuer, and Dan Shire, is permanently enjoined form violating the Desist and Refrain
orders issued by the Commissioner to Defendant Danny Jay Scheuer on September 16, 1998 and
October 20, 2000.

3. Pursuant to California Corporations Code section 25530, subdivision (b),
Defendants Martians Incorporated and Danny Jay Scheuer, also known as Daniel Scheuer, Dan
Scheuer, Dan J. Scheuer, Daniel J. Scheuer, and Dan Shire, jointly and severally, are ordered to
pay restitution to each of the sixty-three (63) investors set forth in Exhibit 1 hereto, in the total
amount of $916,010.00 to be paid to the plaintiff herein, specifically the office of the
Commissioner of Business Oversight, and distributed by the Commission to each reflective of their
losses as set forth in Ex. 1.

4. Pursuant to California Corporations Code section 25535, Defendants Martians

Incorporated and Danny Jay Scheuer, also known as Daniel Scheuer, Dan Scheuer, Dan J.
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Scheuer, Daniel J. Scheuer, and Dan Shire, jointly and severally, are ordered to pay civil penalties

to the Commissioner, in the amount of $800,000.00.

Dated:

8/19/20

BARBARA A. MEIERS

HON. BARBARA M. MEIERS, JUDGE OF THE
SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

*|talized additions and strikethrough deletions by Judge*
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1 | —— $3,000.00
2 | $1,000.00
3 I $10,000.00
4 | NN $4,000.00
5 | I $30,000.00
6 | I $5,000.00
7 | I $20,000.00
.
8 I $120,000.00
o | NG $18,000.00
10 | $5,000.00
11 | $7,500.00
12 | $10,000.00
13 I $3,000.00
14 | $5,000.00
15 | $5,000.00
16 | N $10,000.00
17 | $5,000.00
18 | 0
190 | $1,990.00
20 | NN $16,410.00
21 | $36,750.00
22 | $25,000.00
23 | I $4,000.00
24 | $6,250.00
25 | $30,000.00
26 | NN $1,380.00
27 | $31,000.00
2 | NN $1,000.00
2o | NN $18,500.00
30 | $15,500.00
31 | $52,500.00
32 | $25,000.00
33 | $8,000.00
34 | $10,000.00
35 | I $45,000.00
36 | $5,000.00
37 | $10,000.00
3 | I $22,250.00
39 | I $10,500.00
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40 | N $5,000.00
41 | $15,000.00
42 | $1,250.00
43 | $6,000.00
44 | I $35,000.00
45 | $5,000.00
46 | NN $15,000.00
47 | $5,000.00
48 | $10,000.00
T ] $10,000.00
5o | NG $9,000.00
51 | $23,500.00
52 | $12,000.00
53 | $20,000.00
54 | GG $15,000.00
55 | $5,000.00
56 | $9,000.00
57 | $25,000.00
5¢ | G $3,750.00
59 | NG $25,000.00
60 | NG $1,000.00
1 | NN $2,000.00
2 | $980.00
63 | NN $20,000.00
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